

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29102/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4375/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4347/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4348/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4349/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4350/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4351/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4352/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4353/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4354/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4355/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4356/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4357/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4358/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4359/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4360/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4361/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4362/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4363/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4364/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4365/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4366/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4367/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4368/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4369/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4370/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4371/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4372/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4373/2014 25-07-2017 in C.A. No. No. 4374/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4347/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4348/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4349/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4350/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4351/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4352/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4353/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4354/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4355/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4356/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4357/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4358/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4359/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4360/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4361/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4362/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4363/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4364/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4365/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4366/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4367/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4368/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4369/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4370/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4371/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4372/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4373/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4374/2014 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4375/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4347/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4348/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4349/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4350/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4351/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4352/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4353/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4354/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4355/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4356/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4357/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4358/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4359/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4360/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4361/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4362/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4363/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A.

No. No. 4364/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4365/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4366/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4367/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4368/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4369/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4370/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4371/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4372/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4373/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4374/2014 24-08-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4375/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4347/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4348/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4349/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4350/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4351/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4352/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4353/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4354/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4355/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4356/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4357/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4358/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4359/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4360/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4361/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4362/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4363/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4364/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4365/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4366/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4367/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4368/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4369/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4370/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4371/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4372/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4373/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4374/2014 17-11-2016 in C.A. No. No. 4375/2014 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

VIRENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPAK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 134676/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 23-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Sadiq Noor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 1st August, 2025.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)