

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27440/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2015 in C.A. No. No. 4347/2014 passed by the Supreme Court of India]

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 128142/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 128143/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

Diary No(s). 26157/2025 (III-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 125186/2025

FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF RESPONDENT/CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT ON IA 125190/2025

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 125196/2025

IA No. 125190/2025 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF RESPONDENT/CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 125196/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 125186/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 26648/2025 (III-A)

Diary No(s). 26798/2025 (III-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 124729/2025

IA No. 124729/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 27065/2025 (III-A)

Diary No(s). 27863/2025 (III-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 128883/2025

FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF RESPONDENT/CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT ON IA 128888/2025

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 128891/2025

IA No. 128888/2025 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF RESPONDENT/CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 128891/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 128883/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 27878/2025 (III-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 129508/2025

FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF RESPONDENT/CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT ON IA 129509/2025

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 129510/2025

IA No. 129509/2025 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF RESPONDENT/CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 129510/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 129508/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Diary No(s). 28012/2025 (III-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 129400/2025  
FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS  
OF RESPONDENT/CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT ON IA 129403/2025  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 129404/2025  
IA No. 129403/2025 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE  
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF RESPONDENT/CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 129404/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 129400/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 23-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Satyajeeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Ms. Aastha Shrestha, Adv.

Ms. Anwasha Saha , AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Goswami, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Awadhesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Mahak Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, AOR  
Mr. Yash Giri, Adv.  
Ms. Madhubaala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 8<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)